

NEWS RELEASE

1221-A Brass Mill Road 21017 • HCPLonline.org 410-273-5600, 410-575-6761 • Fax: 410-273-5606

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:Leslie Greenly Smith
Marketing & Communications DirectorPHONE:410-273-5707EMAIL:smithl@hcplonline.org

For Immediate Release

HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY SEEKING CANDIDATE FOR BOARD TRUSTEE TO REPRESENT SOUTHEAST HARFORD COUNTY

Belcamp, Maryland – August 2, 2023 The Harford County Public Library Board of Trustees is seeking candidates to be considered for a Trustee appointment to the Board. Applications and additional information may be found online at <u>www.hcplonline.org/board.php</u>. Deadline to submit a completed library application and a resume is August 31, 2023.

The term of appointment for the Trustee will be from the date of appointment to June 30, 2025, with eligibility for appointment to a first five-year term. Applicants must be residents of Harford County.

The Harford County Public Library Board of Trustees operates under the Laws of Maryland, Title 23, and Harford County Code, Article 21 and meets the third Thursday of the month at 6:30 p.m., from July through June, except for August and December.

For more than 75 years, Harford County Public Library has provided its communities with access to ideas that inform, entertain and inspire. Last year the library interacted with its residents more than 12 million times – borrowing free materials, visiting branches and the website, and attending classes and events. For more information, visit HCPLonline.org.

###